Inter-District Transfer Motions 2023-2024, February 13, 2023

Mutual Agreement between Districts

The Board has established for the 2023-2024 school year, that through the Inter-districts transfer process, ORS 339.133(5)(a) the district will accept <u>fifteen</u> (15) non-resident student who apply to the Neah-Kah-Nie School District with the exception of the students who currently have an inter-district transfer with our district, and will release <u>five</u> (5) students, with the exception given to students who currently have mutual agreements to another district.

Motion: I move that the Board establish for the 2023-2024 school year, that through the inter-district transfer process, referenced in ORS 3393.135(5)(a), the district will accept fifteen (15) non-resident students who apply to the Neah-Kah-Nie School District. Concurrently, the Neah-Kah-Nie School District will release five (5) students to neighboring districts.

Tuition

The Board has further established for the 2023-2024 school year through student(s) paying tuition, referenced in ORS 339.141, <u>no</u> non-resident students shall receive consent for admission via tuition for the 2023-2024 school year.

Motion: I move that the Board establish for the 2023-2024 school year through student(s) paying tuition, referenced in ORS 339.141, <u>no</u> non-resident students shall receive consent for admission via tuition for the 2023-2024 school year.